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Croydon Borough Champs 2014  Gala 3 - 4LR4416 - 01/06/2014

Results - Gala 3 - Sunday 1st June 2014 - 4LR4416
 
Event 32  Women 16 & Under 200 SC Meter IM
The Stuart Edwards Cup

AgeName Team Finals Time 

South Croydon SC 14Ella Corby 2:31.43  1
Croydon Amphibians SC 16Sophea Joyce 2:36.45  2
Bromley SC 15Louisa Knight 2:37.12  3
Croydon Amphibians SC 14Neve Morley 2:37.38  4
South Croydon SC 13Kate Purser 2:45.33  5
South Croydon SC 12Amy Davies 2:45.62  6
Croydon Amphibians SC 14Erin Treacy 2:49.03  7
Croydon Amphibians SC 14Hannah Bridges 2:50.19  8
Croydon Amphibians SC 13Faith Ockwell 2:50.58  9
Croydon Amphibians SC 12Siobhan Chou 2:53.06  10
South Croydon SC 12Hannah Conlan 2:59.38  11
Beckenham SC 11Alexandra Canter 3:02.41  12
Croydon Amphibians SC 11Rochelle Joyce 3:02.44  13
South Croydon SC 11Skye Vincent 3:02.65  14
Croydon Amphibians SC 11Jadie Munro 3:03.69  15
Croydon Amphibians SC 11Roxy Proctor 3:07.06  16
Beckenham SC 11Saffron Wood 3:07.87  17
Croydon Amphibians SC 12Marney Ross-Johnson 3:08.06  18
Croydon Amphibians SC 10Tay Blair 3:08.52  19
Croydon Amphibians SC 11Stella Fisher 3:11.02  20
Croydon Amphibians SC 12Ava Hallam 3:15.79  21
Croydon Amphibians SC 13Megan Lewis 3:16.38  22
Croydon Amphibians SC 14Chinelo Akubueze 3:19.33  23
Croydon Amphibians SC 11Charlotte Powell 3:22.64  24
South Croydon SC 10Nicola Finnegan 3:24.11  25
Croydon Amphibians SC 11Sasha Breen 3:28.56  26
Croydon Amphibians SC 10Charlotte Hoy 3:31.81  27
Croydon Amphibians SC  9Orrin Blair 3:38.57  28
South Croydon SC 10Sofia Mahmood 4:02.09  29
South Croydon SC 11Katherine Rollison DQ  ---

6.2 Left position on the back (other than to initiate a turn) - back
Croydon Amphibians SC  9Pippa Danielson DQ  ---

7.6 Did not touch at turn or finish with both hands, or touch not simultaneous - breast
South Croydon SC 12Rowan Black DQ  ---

9.1 Incorrect individual stroke order (Fly, Back, Breast, Free) - IM
South Croydon SC  9Seren Black DQ  ---

8.3 Alternating movement of legs or feet - fly
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Croydon Borough Champs 2014  Gala 3 - 4LR4416 - 01/06/2014

Results - Gala 3 - Sunday 1st June 2014 - 4LR4416
 
Event 32  Women Open 200 SC Meter IM
The Stuart Edwards Cup

CBSA Record: 2:28.45 B 08/05/2010 CASCRebecca Mulcahy

AgeName Team Finals Time 

South Croydon SC 14Ella Corby 2:31.43  1
Croydon Amphibians SC 16Sophea Joyce 2:36.45  2
Bromley SC 15Louisa Knight 2:37.12  3
Croydon Amphibians SC 14Neve Morley 2:37.38  4
South Croydon SC 13Kate Purser 2:45.33  5
South Croydon SC 12Amy Davies 2:45.62  6
Croydon Amphibians SC 14Erin Treacy 2:49.03  7
Croydon Amphibians SC 14Hannah Bridges 2:50.19  8
Croydon Amphibians SC 13Faith Ockwell 2:50.58  9
Croydon Amphibians SC 12Siobhan Chou 2:53.06  10
South Croydon SC 12Hannah Conlan 2:59.38  11
Beckenham SC 11Alexandra Canter 3:02.41  12
Croydon Amphibians SC 11Rochelle Joyce 3:02.44  13
South Croydon SC 11Skye Vincent 3:02.65  14
Croydon Amphibians SC 11Jadie Munro 3:03.69  15
Croydon Amphibians SC 11Roxy Proctor 3:07.06  16
Beckenham SC 11Saffron Wood 3:07.87  17
Croydon Amphibians SC 12Marney Ross-Johnson 3:08.06  18
Croydon Amphibians SC 10Tay Blair 3:08.52  19
Croydon Amphibians SC 11Stella Fisher 3:11.02  20
Croydon Amphibians SC 12Ava Hallam 3:15.79  21
Croydon Amphibians SC 13Megan Lewis 3:16.38  22
Croydon Amphibians SC 14Chinelo Akubueze 3:19.33  23
Croydon Amphibians SC 11Charlotte Powell 3:22.64  24
South Croydon SC 10Nicola Finnegan 3:24.11  25
Croydon Amphibians SC 11Sasha Breen 3:28.56  26
Croydon Amphibians SC 10Charlotte Hoy 3:31.81  27
Croydon Amphibians SC  9Orrin Blair 3:38.57  28
South Croydon SC 10Sofia Mahmood 4:02.09  29
South Croydon SC 11Katherine Rollison DQ  ---

6.2 Left position on the back (other than to initiate a turn) - back
Croydon Amphibians SC  9Pippa Danielson DQ  ---

7.6 Did not touch at turn or finish with both hands, or touch not simultaneous - breast
South Croydon SC 12Rowan Black DQ  ---

9.1 Incorrect individual stroke order (Fly, Back, Breast, Free) - IM
South Croydon SC  9Seren Black DQ  ---

8.3 Alternating movement of legs or feet - fly
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Croydon Borough Champs 2014  Gala 3 - 4LR4416 - 01/06/2014

Results - Gala 3 - Sunday 1st June 2014 - 4LR4416
 
Event 33  Men 16 & Under 200 SC Meter IM
The Fowler Cup

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Croydon Amphibians SC 15Harry Minchella Cochran 2:30.11  1
Croydon Amphibians SC 15William Rendell 2:31.21  2
South Croydon SC 14Callum Black 2:34.37  3
South Croydon SC 12Jake Maxwell 2:35.53  4
South Croydon SC 15Aaron James Vencatachellum 2:42.02  5
Croydon Amphibians SC 11William Bond 2:42.24  6
Croydon Amphibians SC 13Harvey Fisher 2:49.17  7
South Croydon SC 14Alexander Mahmood 2:52.57  8
Croydon Amphibians SC 16Luc Hallam 2:53.87  9
Croydon Amphibians SC 11Toby Odusi 2:58.78  10
South Croydon SC 10Brandon-Niles Vencatachellum 3:01.44  11
Croydon Amphibians SC 11Thomas Woolley 3:02.43  12
South Croydon SC 11Antony Baritsch 3:03.16  13
Croydon Amphibians SC 13Harry Good 3:08.84  14
Beckenham SC 11Harvey Stedman 3:11.56  15
South Croydon SC 10Daniel Robinson 3:12.07  16
South Croydon SC  9Stuart Baritsch 3:39.66  17
South Croydon SC 10Christopher Finch 3:42.93  18
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Croydon Borough Champs 2014  Gala 3 - 4LR4416 - 01/06/2014

Results - Gala 3 - Sunday 1st June 2014 - 4LR4416
 
Event 33  Men Open 200 SC Meter IM
The Fowler Cup

CBSA Record: 2:13.54 B 30/04/1999 WTHDavid Bennett

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Croydon Amphibians SC 18Tor Wheeler 2:17.93  1
Croydon Amphibians SC 17Jack Kavanagh 2:23.63  2
Croydon Amphibians SC 15Harry Minchella Cochran 2:30.11  3
Croydon Amphibians SC 15William Rendell 2:31.21  4
South Croydon SC 14Callum Black 2:34.37  5
South Croydon SC 12Jake Maxwell 2:35.53  6
South Croydon SC 17Andrew Brackenbury 2:38.53  7
South Croydon SC 15Aaron James Vencatachellum 2:42.02  8
Croydon Amphibians SC 11William Bond 2:42.24  9
Croydon Amphibians SC 13Harvey Fisher 2:49.17  10
South Croydon SC 14Alexander Mahmood 2:52.57  11
Croydon Amphibians SC 16Luc Hallam 2:53.87  12
Croydon Amphibians SC 11Toby Odusi 2:58.78  13
South Croydon SC 10Brandon-Niles Vencatachellum 3:01.44  14
Croydon Amphibians SC 11Thomas Woolley 3:02.43  15
South Croydon SC 11Antony Baritsch 3:03.16  16
Croydon Amphibians SC 13Harry Good 3:08.84  17
Beckenham SC 11Harvey Stedman 3:11.56  18
South Croydon SC 10Daniel Robinson 3:12.07  19
South Croydon SC  9Stuart Baritsch 3:39.66  20
South Croydon SC 10Christopher Finch 3:42.93  21



Croydon Amphibians Swim Club HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 5.0 - 8:29 PM  01/06/2014  Page 5

Croydon Borough Champs 2014  Gala 3 - 4LR4416 - 01/06/2014

Results - Gala 3 - Sunday 1st June 2014 - 4LR4416
 
Event 34  Girls 9-10 50 SC Meter Butterfly
The Presidents Shield

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Croydon Amphibians SC 10Abigail Poulton 35.72  1
Croydon Amphibians SC  9Lola Proctor 38.72  2
Croydon Amphibians SC  9Claire Redhead 41.07  3
South Croydon SC 10Nicola Finnegan 42.77  4
Croydon Amphibians SC 10Tay Blair 42.96  5
South Croydon SC 10Emma Davies 44.25  6
Croydon Amphibians SC 10Sophia Jackson 45.10  7
Beckenham SC 10Amelia Jones 45.27  8
Croydon Amphibians SC  9Anna Woolley 45.73  9
Croydon Amphibians SC  9Orrin Blair 46.54  10
Croydon Amphibians SC  9Morgan Fisher 47.54  11
Croydon Amphibians SC  9India Rodway 47.74  12
Croydon Amphibians SC 10Olivia Dempsey-Streeter 48.06  13
South Croydon SC 10Freya Marstin 49.00  14
South Croydon SC 10Sofia Mahmood 50.21  15
Croydon Amphibians SC  9Pippa Danielson 52.40  16
Croydon Amphibians SC 10Charlotte Hoy 53.56  17
Beckenham SC  9Emelia Wood 54.64  18
South Croydon SC 10Siddhi Suri 56.04  19
South Croydon SC  9Seren Black 58.85  20
Croydon Amphibians SC 10Annabel Saunders 1:08.34  21
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Croydon Borough Champs 2014  Gala 3 - 4LR4416 - 01/06/2014

Results - Gala 3 - Sunday 1st June 2014 - 4LR4416
 
Event 35  Boys 9-10 50 SC Meter Butterfly
The Presidents Shield

AgeName Team Finals Time 

South Croydon SC 10Brandon-Niles Vencatachellum 36.17  1
Croydon Amphibians SC 10Ross Sinclair 39.41  2
Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club  9Arun Oelkers 40.46  3
South Croydon SC 10Daniel Robinson 40.64  4
Croydon Amphibians SC 10Kyle Debrah 43.69  5
Croydon Amphibians SC  9Stepan Bazhenov 46.97  6
South Croydon SC 10Christopher Finch 48.75  7
South Croydon SC  9Stuart Baritsch 49.10  8
Croydon Amphibians SC  9Hugo Fisher 51.67  9
Croydon Amphibians SC  9Lucas Rebato 55.04  10
Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club 10George Ogden 56.13  11
Croydon Amphibians SC 10Huey Legg 56.46  12
Croydon Amphibians SC 10Ben Tookey 57.64  13
Croydon Amphibians SC 10Obieze Akubueze 58.28  14
Croydon Amphibians SC  9Noah Tolfrey 1:05.57  15
Croydon Amphibians SC  9Matthew Hoy DQ  ---

8.3 Breaststroke kick used (legal in Masters’ Competitions)
Croydon Amphibians SC  9Nevan Chou DQ  ---

8.2 Arms not brought forward together



Croydon Amphibians Swim Club HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 5.0 - 8:29 PM  01/06/2014  Page 7

Croydon Borough Champs 2014  Gala 3 - 4LR4416 - 01/06/2014

Results - Gala 3 - Sunday 1st June 2014 - 4LR4416
 
Event 36  Girls 11-12 100 SC Meter Backstroke
The Walter Hider Cup

AgeName Team Finals Time 

South Croydon SC 12Amy Davies 1:17.48  1
Croydon Amphibians SC 12Halina Wieckowska 1:21.17  2
Croydon Amphibians SC 12Marney Ross-Johnson 1:22.33  3
Croydon Amphibians SC 11Stella Fisher 1:25.46  4
Croydon Amphibians SC 12Robyn Sinclair 1:25.74  5
South Croydon SC 12Hannah Conlan 1:26.78  6
Croydon Amphibians SC 11Jadie Munro 1:26.93  7
South Croydon SC 11Skye Vincent 1:27.56  8
Beckenham SC 11Saffron Wood 1:27.79  9
Croydon Amphibians SC 12Mary Cruickshank 1:27.84  10
Beckenham SC 11Alexandra Canter 1:27.92  11
Croydon Amphibians SC 12Leah Slattery 1:30.95  12
South Croydon SC 11Katherine Rollison 1:31.16  13
Croydon Amphibians SC 12Holly Roach 1:31.94  14
South Croydon SC 11Isabelle O'Sullivan 1:33.94  15
Croydon Amphibians SC 11Sasha Breen 1:35.12  16
South Croydon SC 11Erica Templeton 1:36.64  17
South Croydon SC 11Emily Purser 1:37.07  18
South Croydon SC 12Rowan Black 1:38.25  19
South Croydon SC 11Emily Taylor 1:39.48  20
Croydon Amphibians SC 12Siobhan Chou DQ  ---

6.3 Totally submerged, (except for first 15m following the start or turn or at the finish



Croydon Amphibians Swim Club HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 5.0 - 8:29 PM  01/06/2014  Page 8

Croydon Borough Champs 2014  Gala 3 - 4LR4416 - 01/06/2014

Results - Gala 3 - Sunday 1st June 2014 - 4LR4416
 
Event 37  Boys 11-12 100 SC Meter Backstroke
The Morland Charity Cup

AgeName Team Finals Time 

South Croydon SC 12Jake Maxwell 1:11.25  1
Croydon Amphibians SC 12Billy Minchella-Cochran 1:13.22  2
South Croydon SC 12Stanley Jones 1:14.07  3
Croydon Amphibians SC 11William Bond 1:17.81  4
Croydon Amphibians SC 11Thomas Woolley 1:23.81  5
Beckenham SC 11Harvey Stedman 1:28.68  6
Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club 12Andy Deng 1:29.31  7
South Croydon SC 11Antony Baritsch 1:31.67  8
Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club 12Archie Donald 1:32.56  9
Croydon Amphibians SC 11Oscar Widley 1:33.68  10
Croydon Amphibians SC 11Ronan Brennan 1:40.99  11
Croydon Amphibians SC 11Oscar Hall 1:45.15  12
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Croydon Borough Champs 2014  Gala 3 - 4LR4416 - 01/06/2014

Results - Gala 3 - Sunday 1st June 2014 - 4LR4416
 
Event 38  Women Open 100 SC Meter Freestyle
The CBSA Bowl

CBSA Record: 59.48 B 08/05/2010 CASCCatherine Wrench

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Croydon Amphibians SC 21Rebecca Mulcahy 58.89B  1
Bromley SC 15Louisa Knight 1:02.41  2
Croydon Amphibians SC 16Sophea Joyce 1:03.23  3
Croydon Amphibians SC 16Gracie Ockwell 1:04.62  4
Woodside & Thornton Heath SC 20Holly Hart 1:06.36  5
Croydon Amphibians SC 14Marissa Murray 1:08.06  6
South Croydon SC 13Kate Purser 1:09.41  7
Croydon Amphibians SC 12Halina Wieckowska 1:09.68  8
Croydon Amphibians SC 11Daisy Gilder 1:11.07  9
Croydon Amphibians SC 10Abigail Poulton 1:12.39  10
Croydon Amphibians SC 12Marney Ross-Johnson 1:12.88  11
Croydon Amphibians SC 12Siobhan Chou 1:13.20  12
Croydon Amphibians SC 16Abigail Gibbs 1:13.31  13
Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club 13Bethany Gough 1:13.52  14
Croydon Amphibians SC 11Rochelle Joyce 1:14.35  15
Croydon Amphibians SC 11Jadie Munro 1:14.42  16
Croydon Amphibians SC 12Holly Roach 1:16.11  17
Croydon Amphibians SC 14Chinelo Akubueze 1:17.04  18
Croydon Amphibians SC 12Mary Cruickshank 1:17.72  19
South Croydon SC 11Skye Vincent 1:17.85  20
Croydon Amphibians SC 12Marcia Sey 1:17.96  21
Beckenham SC 11Saffron Wood 1:18.44  22
South Croydon SC 12Hannah Conlan 1:18.92  23
Croydon Amphibians SC 12Leah Slattery 1:19.14  24
Beckenham SC 11Alexandra Canter 1:19.19  25
Croydon Amphibians SC 11Charlotte Powell 1:19.23  26
Croydon Amphibians SC 11Stella Fisher 1:19.38  27
Croydon Amphibians SC 10Tay Blair 1:21.04  28
South Croydon SC 11Katherine Rollison 1:21.73  29
Croydon Amphibians SC 11Sasha Breen 1:23.74  30
South Croydon SC 10Emma Davies 1:24.38  31
South Croydon SC 12Rowan Black 1:24.95  32
South Croydon SC 10Freya Marstin 1:26.42  33
South Croydon SC 11Emily Taylor 1:26.46  34
Croydon Amphibians SC  9Anna Woolley 1:26.88  35
South Croydon SC 10Nicola Finnegan 1:28.86  36
South Croydon SC 11Isabelle O'Sullivan 1:29.84  37
Croydon Amphibians SC 10Sophia Jackson 1:29.92  38
South Croydon SC 11Erica Templeton 1:30.12  39
Croydon Amphibians SC  9Orrin Blair 1:35.99  40
South Croydon SC 10Siddhi Suri 1:38.92  41
Beckenham SC  9Emelia Wood 1:39.23  42
South Croydon SC  9Seren Black 1:41.86  43
South Croydon SC 10Sofia Mahmood 1:48.97  44
South Croydon SC 13Oliva Sattar 1:50.22  45



Croydon Amphibians Swim Club HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 5.0 - 8:29 PM  01/06/2014  Page 10

Croydon Borough Champs 2014  Gala 3 - 4LR4416 - 01/06/2014

Results - Gala 3 - Sunday 1st June 2014 - 4LR4416
 
Event 39  Men Open 100 SC Meter Freestyle
The CBSA Cup

CBSA Record: 53.27 B 12/03/1999 BECDavid Bennett

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Croydon Amphibians SC 18Marlon Gasparotto 54.26  1
Croydon Amphibians SC 15Alex Isidoro 56.87  2
Woodside & Thornton Heath SC 20Kieran Grady 57.16  3
Croydon Amphibians SC 17Jack Kavanagh 57.17  4
Croydon Amphibians SC 18Tor Wheeler 57.63  5
Croydon Amphibians SC 15Harry Minchella Cochran 57.94  6
Croydon Amphibians SC 15William Rendell 1:01.16  7
Woodside & Thornton Heath SC 20Gareth Paul 1:01.59  8
South Croydon SC 17Andrew Brackenbury 1:02.34  9
Croydon Amphibians SC 13Alexander Anastasi-Dow 1:04.20  10
South Croydon SC 15Aaron James Vencatachellum 1:04.97  11
Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club 14Thomas Gough 1:06.05  12
Croydon Amphibians SC 11William Bond 1:07.39  13
South Croydon SC 14Callum Black 1:08.34  14
Croydon Amphibians SC 15Gideon Sey 1:08.71  15
Croydon Amphibians SC 13Oliver Brown 1:09.22  16
Croydon Amphibians SC 16Luc Hallam 1:09.47  17
South Croydon SC 12Stanley Jones 1:10.13  18
Croydon Amphibians SC 12Johnny Proctor 1:11.25  19
South Croydon SC 14Alexander Mahmood 1:15.47  20
South Croydon SC 10Brandon-Niles Vencatachellum 1:16.23  21
South Croydon SC 11Antony Baritsch 1:18.53  22
Croydon Amphibians SC 11Oscar Widley 1:18.89  23
Croydon Amphibians SC 13Harry Good 1:18.90  24
Croydon Amphibians SC 10Ross Sinclair 1:19.49  25
Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club 12Andy Deng 1:20.95  26
Croydon Amphibians SC 10Kyle Debrah 1:27.68  27
Croydon Amphibians SC 10Huey Legg 1:33.70  28
Croydon Amphibians SC  9Hugo Fisher 1:35.91  29
South Croydon SC  9Stuart Baritsch 1:36.23  30
Croydon Amphibians SC 10Obieze Akubueze 1:39.20  31
Croydon Amphibians SC  9Nevan Chou 1:42.89  32
South Croydon SC 10Christopher Finch 1:45.01  33
Croydon Amphibians SC  9Matthew Hoy 1:50.99  34
South Croydon SC 12Jake Maxwell DQ  ---

4.4 Start before starting signal
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Croydon Borough Champs 2014  Gala 3 - 4LR4416 - 01/06/2014

Results - Gala 3 - Sunday 1st June 2014 - 4LR4416
 
Event 40  Girls 13-14 100 SC Meter Butterfly
The Jubilee Cup

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Croydon Amphibians SC 14Neve Morley 1:13.17  1
South Croydon SC 13Kate Purser 1:14.40  2
South Croydon SC 14Ella Corby 1:14.92  3
South Croydon SC 14Georgia Taylor 1:18.63  4
Croydon Amphibians SC 14Hannah Bridges 1:19.13  5
Croydon Amphibians SC 13Anna Power 1:20.68  6
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Croydon Borough Champs 2014  Gala 3 - 4LR4416 - 01/06/2014

Results - Gala 3 - Sunday 1st June 2014 - 4LR4416
 
Event 41  Boys 13-14 100 SC Meter Butterfly
The Gibson Cup

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Croydon Amphibians SC 14Maciej Wieckowski 1:12.32  1
South Croydon SC 14Callum Black 1:13.20  2
Croydon Amphibians SC 13Harvey Fisher 1:22.62  3
South Croydon SC 14Alexander Mahmood 1:23.71  4
Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club 14Adam Abbad 1:25.77  5
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Croydon Borough Champs 2014  Gala 3 - 4LR4416 - 01/06/2014

Results - Gala 3 - Sunday 1st June 2014 - 4LR4416
 
Event 42  Girls 15-16 100 SC Meter Breaststroke
The Keith Cup

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Croydon Amphibians SC 16Sophea Joyce 1:22.86  1
Croydon Amphibians SC 15April Ockwell 1:30.78  2
Croydon Amphibians SC 15Chantel Brown 1:39.28  3
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Croydon Borough Champs 2014  Gala 3 - 4LR4416 - 01/06/2014

Results - Gala 3 - Sunday 1st June 2014 - 4LR4416
 
Event 43  Boys 15-16 100 SC Meter Breaststroke
The CBSA Cup

AgeName Team Finals Time 

South Croydon SC 15Aaron James Vencatachellum 1:29.03  1
Croydon Amphibians SC 16Luc Hallam 1:30.64  2
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Croydon Borough Champs 2014  Gala 3 - 4LR4416 - 01/06/2014

Results - Gala 3 - Sunday 1st June 2014 - 4LR4416
 
Event 44  Women Open 200 SC Meter Backstroke
The CBSA Cup

CBSA Record: 2:26.33 B 15/03/2014 SCSCElla Corby

AgeName Team Finals Time 

South Croydon SC 14Ella Corby 2:28.10  1
Croydon Amphibians SC 16Gracie Ockwell 2:33.63  2
Woodside & Thornton Heath SC 20Holly Hart 2:39.93  3
Croydon Amphibians SC 13Faith Ockwell 2:40.19  4
Croydon Amphibians SC 14Neve Morley 2:42.89  5
Croydon Amphibians SC 14Marissa Murray 2:45.80  6
South Croydon SC 13Kate Purser 2:46.86  7
South Croydon SC 12Amy Davies 2:49.19  8
Croydon Amphibians SC 11Daisy Gilder 2:56.44  9
Croydon Amphibians SC 12Siobhan Chou 2:59.97  10
Croydon Amphibians SC 12Mary Cruickshank 3:03.50  11
Croydon Amphibians SC 11Jadie Munro 3:05.09  12
South Croydon SC 12Hannah Conlan J3:05.82  13
Croydon Amphibians SC 13Anna Power 3:05.99  14
Croydon Amphibians SC 11Rochelle Joyce 3:07.61  15
Croydon Amphibians SC 10Tay Blair 3:11.28  16
Croydon Amphibians SC  9Claire Redhead 3:18.87  17
Croydon Amphibians SC  9Anna Woolley 3:23.15  18
South Croydon SC 11Isabelle O'Sullivan 3:24.53  19
South Croydon SC 10Nicola Finnegan 3:25.21  20
Croydon Amphibians SC  9Orrin Blair 3:31.97  21
Croydon Amphibians SC 10Sophia Jackson 3:32.75  22
Croydon Amphibians SC 14Victoria Mallett 3:36.38  23
South Croydon SC 11Emily Taylor 3:38.62  24
Croydon Amphibians SC 10Olivia Dempsey-Streeter 3:51.15  25
South Croydon SC 10Siddhi Suri 3:55.75  26
South Croydon SC  9Hannah Belshaw 4:02.09  27
Croydon Amphibians SC 10Charlotte Hoy DQ  ---

6.2 Left position on the back (other than to initiate a turn)
Croydon Amphibians SC 12Robyn Sinclair DQ  ---

6.2 Left position on the back (other than to initiate a turn)
Croydon Amphibians SC 11Charlotte Powell DQ  ---

6.4 More than one single or double simultaneous arm pull used to initiate the turn
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Croydon Borough Champs 2014  Gala 3 - 4LR4416 - 01/06/2014

Results - Gala 3 - Sunday 1st June 2014 - 4LR4416
 
Event 45  Men Open 200 SC Meter Backstroke
The Rex Aqua Cup

CBSA Record: 2:11.32 B 15/06/2013 CASCTor Wheeler

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Croydon Amphibians SC 18Tor Wheeler 2:11.66  1
Croydon Amphibians SC 17Jack Kavanagh 2:23.78  2
Croydon Amphibians SC 15Alex Isidoro 2:25.11  3
Croydon Amphibians SC 12Billy Minchella-Cochran 2:35.56  4
South Croydon SC 12Stanley Jones 2:43.03  5
Croydon Amphibians SC 14Maciej Wieckowski 2:45.38  6
Croydon Amphibians SC 11William Bond 2:52.26  7
Croydon Amphibians SC 11Thomas Woolley 2:59.64  8
Croydon Amphibians SC 10Ross Sinclair 3:04.12  9
Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club  9Arun Oelkers 3:15.26  10
South Croydon SC 10Daniel Robinson 3:18.47  11
Croydon Amphibians SC  9Stepan Bazhenov 3:33.42  12
South Croydon SC  9Stuart Baritsch DQ  ---

6.2 Left position on the back (other than to initiate a turn)
Croydon Amphibians SC 13Harry Good DQ  ---

6.2 Left position on the back (other than to initiate a turn)
South Croydon SC 11Antony Baritsch DQ  ---

6.2 Left position on the back (other than to initiate a turn)
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Event 46  Mixed 13 & Under 300 SC Meter Freestyle Relay
The Arthur Lewis Challenge Cup

 Team Relay Finals Time 

    ACroydon Amphibians SC 3:06.36  1
1) Halina Wieckowska W12 2) William Bond M11 3) Alexander Anastasi-Dow M13 4) Abigail Poulton W10

    BCroydon Amphibians SC 3:08.03  2
1) Harvey Fisher M13 2) Marney Ross-Johnson W12 3) Anna Power W13 4) Oliver Brown M13

    ASouth Croydon SC 3:09.31  3
1) Freya Marstin W10 2) Brandon-Niles Vencatachellum M103) Kate Purser W13 4) Stanley Jones M12
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Event 47  Women Open 200 SC Meter Medley Relay
The Imperial Airways Cup

 Team Relay Finals Time 

    BCroydon Amphibians SC 2:13.71  1
1) Gracie Ockwell 16 2) Neve Morley 14 3) Zoe Nicholls 15 4) Hannah Bridges 14

    ACroydon Amphibians SC 2:15.32  2
1) Marissa Murray 14 2) Sophea Joyce 16 3) Faith Ockwell 13 4) Rebecca Mulcahy 21

    ASouth Croydon SC 2:20.21  3
1) Ella Corby 14 2) Amy Davies 12 3) Kate Purser 13 4) Hannah Conlan 12

    BSouth Croydon SC 2:56.51  4
1) Freya Marstin 10 2) Emma Davies 10 3) Katherine Rollison 11 4) Emily Taylor 11
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Event 48  Men Open 200 SC Meter Medley Relay
Croydon Advertiser Trophy

 Team Relay Finals Time 

    CCroydon Amphibians SC 1:53.01  1
    ACroydon Amphibians SC 1:54.77  2

1) Tor Wheeler 18 2) Jack Kavanagh 17 3) Alex Isidoro 15 4) Marlon Gasparotto 18

    ASouth Croydon SC 2:08.73  3
1) Stanley Jones 12 2) Callum Black 14 3) Andrew Brackenbury 17 4) Aaron James Vencatachellum 15

    BCroydon Amphibians SC 2:10.64  4
1) Billy Minchella-Cochran 12 2) Toby Odusi 11 3) William Rendell 15 4) Harry Minchella Cochran 15

    AWoodside & Thornton Heath SC 2:15.97  5
    BSouth Croydon SC 2:30.75  6

1) Antony Baritsch 11 2) Alexander Mahmood 14 3) Brandon-Niles Vencatachellum 104) Jake Maxwell 12


